Name

Adam Brown
Khoi Tran

Kim Friesen

Juan Baiza

Lisa Johnston
Ronald Green
Stewart Forrester
Tarah Moya

Corrections
Juan Baiza
Ronald Green

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department

Jail Operations

Human Resources

District Clerk

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Human Resources

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Jail Operations

County Court at Law Clerks

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Road & Bridge Maintenance

Dept #
5030
0301
2301
7501
0301
7501
5030
0820

7501
7501

Title

Detention Officer

Human Resources Assistant
Deputy District Clk I

Truck Driver

Human Resources Generalist
Truck Driver

Detention Officer

Deputy County Clerk I

Truck Driver
Truck Driver

February 19, 2024

Salary
$ 55,907
$ 45,078
$ 41,642
$ 41,642
$ 67,004
$ 41,642
$ 53,245
$ 41,642

$ 43,724
$ 43,724

Grade
552
533
532
532
538
532
552
532

532
532

% over Min
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

5%
5%

Effective Date
2/26/2024
2/12/2024
2/12/2024
2/12/2024
2/7/2024
2/12/2024
3/25/2024
2/19/2024

2/19/2024
2/19/2024

Notes

Court Approval; Military
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP

HR Preapproval

Directly Related Experience
Directly Related Experience



