COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 19, 2024

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Adam Brown	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	2/26/2024	Court Approval; Military
Khoi Tran	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Assistant	\$ 45,078	533	0%	2/12/2024	HR Preapproval
Kim Friesen	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$ 41,642	532	0%	2/12/2024	HR Preapproval
Juan Baiza	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 41,642	532	0%	2/12/2024	HR Preapproval
Lisa Johnston	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Generalist	\$ 67,004	538	0%	2/7/2024	HR Preapproval
Ronald Green	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 41,642	532	0%	2/12/2024	HR Preapproval
Stewart Forrester	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	3/25/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Tarah Moya	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$ 41,642	532	0%	2/19/2024	HR Preapproval
Corrections								
Juan Baiza	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 43,724	532	5%	2/19/2024	Directly Related Experience
Ronald Green	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 43,724	532	5%	2/19/2024	Directly Related Experience